BMW Group Corporate and Governmental Affairs

Press Release 01 February 2010

Katarina Witt to be Olympic ambassador for the BMW Group.

Two-time Olympic winner and BMW Group campaign for the 2018 Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games in Munich.

Munich. As a National Sponsor of Munich's Olympic bid, the BMW Group is turning to high-profile support from the sporting arena: two-time Olympic figure skating champion Katarina Witt (44) has been appointed the BMW Group's ambassador in the bid to host the 2018 Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games in Munich and Garmisch-Partenkirchen.

As part of this collaboration, Witt will be making public appearances on behalf of the BMW Group. She also chairs the Munich 2018 Bid Committee.

Ian Robertson, Member of the Board of Management of BMW AG, Sales and Marketing, commented: "The BMW Group espouses the Olympic ideal of fair play in sporting contests. As the world's most sustainable car manufacturer, we support the idea of a sustainable Olympic Games – both as Automotive Partner of the 2012 Games in London and as a National Sponsor of the 2018 Munich bid. We are delighted to have Katarina Witt's backing as an ambassador in our bid to bring the 2018 Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games to Munich."

"Taking part in the Olympic Games is the dream ambition and absolute career high point of any athlete," said Katarina Witt, who won Olympic gold in figure skating in Sarajevo in 1984 and Calgary in 1988. "I would like to do my bit to turn this dream into reality in Munich and Garmisch-Partenkirchen for 2018. I totally embrace and identify with the concept of sustainable Olympic Games that conserve natural resources and make use of existing sports facilities. This could be a signal from Munich for future Games. BMW and the Olympics – it's an alliance that stands for sportiness, tradition, dynamism and a forward-looking approach. BMW and the Munich 2018 bid – it's a perfect match."

In her function as ambassador for the Munich 2018 bid, Katarina Witt will attend the 2010 Winter Olympics in Vancouver.

Firma Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Postanschrift BMW AG 80788 München

Telefon +49 89 382 24753

Internet www.bmwgroup.com



BMW Group Corporate and Governmental Affairs

Press Release

Datum 01 February 2010

Thema Katarina Witt to be Olympic ambassador for the BMW Group.

_{Seite} 2

The BMW Group

The BMW Group is one of the most successful manufacturers of automobiles and motorcycles in the world with its BMW, MINI and Rolls-Royce brands. As a global company, the BMW Group operates 24 production facilities in 13 countries and has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

The BMW Group achieved a global sales volume of approximately 1.29 million automobiles and over 87,000 motorcycles for the 2009 financial year. Revenues for 2009 totalled euro 50.68 billion. At 31 December 2009, the company employed a global workforce of approximately 96,000 associates.

The success of the BMW Group has always been built on long-term thinking and responsible action. The company has therefore established ecological and social sustainability throughout the value chain, comprehensive product responsibility and a clear commitment to conserving resources as an integral part of its strategy. As a result of its efforts, the BMW Group has been ranked industry leader in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indexes for the last five years.

For further information please contact:

BMW Group Corporate Communications

Jörg Kottmeier, Head of BMW Sports Communication, Telefon: +49 89 382-23401, Fax: +49 89 382-28567 Mail: joerg.kottmeier@bmw.de

Nicole Stempinsky, BMW Sports Communication, Telefon: +49 89 382-51584, Fax: +49 89 382-28567 Mail: <u>nicole.stempinsky@bmw.de</u>

Internet: www.press.bmwgroup.de e-mail: presse@bmw.de

From 01 February 2010 12:00h noon CET, the latest BMW Group Sports online press releases, press kits and copyright free images for media use will be available at: www.press.bmwgroup-sport.com

